

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 24-0638, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2023-2024 by and between the District and Bay Area Women Against Rape (BAWAR), Oakland, CA, for the latter to serve as the approved nonprofit agency partner in the Human Trafficking Youth Prevention Education (HTYPE) grant Cohort 1; work with OUSD project staff on curriculum development; training of trainers (ToT); direct instruction; consultation on the District's Human Trafficking School Safety Protocol (HTSSP); training and technical assistance; be available to co-facilitate student prevention education and training of trainers to central and school-site staff as needed; then develop a ToT for District trainers to train future Human Trafficking Protocol Leads to facilitate the supplemental lessons and provide this training to District Lead Trainers no later than May, 2024; co-facilitate a caregiver webinar for Human Trafficking Awareness Month; provide ongoing consultation and technical assistance and participate in program meetings, reporting, and evaluation per the requirements of the Office of Trafficking in People (OTIP), via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of October 1, 2023 through June 30, 2024, in an amount not to exceed \$17,556.00.